ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RANJIT KUMAR BAG & The Hon'ble DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS

Case No -OA 885 OF 2016

TAPAN KUMAR GHOSH Vs The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
<u>08</u> <u>07.05.2018</u>	For the Applicant : Mrs. R. Mukherjee, Learned Advocate.	
	For the Respondent : Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Mrs. M. Mallick, Learned Advocate.	
	For A.G.(A&E), W.B.: Mr. R. Dasgupta, Departmental Representative.	
	The contention of the applicant is that the applicant	
	retired from service as Barkandaz from the office of the	
	Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction	
	Division, Department of Irrigation and Water Ways,	
	Government of West Bengal with effect from January 31,	
	2016. The further contention of the applicant is that	
	pension was not released in favour of the applicant during	
	pendency of the criminal case against him. The applicant	
	has prayed for modification of the prayer, so that the	
	respondents may be directed to release interim allowance	
	in favour of the applicant during pendency of the criminal	
	case against him. The authorised representative of	
	A.G(A&E), West Bengal has produced copy of Pension	
	Payment Order dated May 02, 2018 which is kept on	
	record. It appears from the said PPO that interim	
	allowance has already been released in favour of the	

ORDER SHEET

Form No.		TAPAN KUMAR GHOSH	
		Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
Case No. <u>OA</u>	885 OF 2016		
	retirement. Since the application stands disposed	m with effect from the date of icant has already got the order lowance, the present original of. is order be supplied to all the	
	parties.		
	(S.K.DAS) Member (A)	(R.K.BAG) Member (J)	
H.S			